

# **Bangladesh Endocrine Society (BES)**

Secretariat: Room-706, 6th Floor, Rose View Plaza (Opposite Hatirpool Green Market), 185, Elephant Road, Dhaka 1205 Cell: +88-01511552012, E-mail: endobd2012@gmail.com, Website: http://bes-org.net

#### **REGISTRATION NO: S-11423**

Executive Committee 2021-2023

#### **Honorary President**

Maj. Gen. (Rtrd) AR Khan Prof. Hajera Mahtab Prof. AK Azad Khan

Chief Patron Prof. Md. Faruque Pathan

**President** Prof. Dr. S M Ashrafuzzaman

President Elect Prof. Dr. Md. Hafizur Rahman

Vice-President Dr. Faria Afsana Prof. Dr. Md. Azizul Hoque Dr. Md. Feroz Amin

**General Secretary** Dr. Shahjada Selim

Joint Secretary Dr. Abul Bashar Md Kamrul Hasan

**Treasurer** Dr. Nazmul Kabir Qureshi

**Organizing Secretary** Dr. Tanjina Hossain

### Joint Organizing Secretary

Prof. Dr. Samir Kumar Talukder Prof. Dr. AHM Aktaruzzaman Dr. Md. Abdul Hannan (Tareq) Dr. Md. Shah Alam

Publication Secretary Dr. Ahmed Salam Mir

International Affair Secretary Dr. Tahniyah Haq

Scientific & Research Secretary Dr. M Saifuddin

**Office Secretary** Dr. Marufa Mustari

#### **Executive Member**

Prof. Dr. Laique Ahmed Khan Prof. Dr. M A Hasanat Dr. M A Samad Dr. Kazi Ali Hassan Dr. Ahsanul Haque Amin Dr. Sultana Marufa Shefin Dr. Mohammed Ripon Dr. S M Mohiuddin Dr. Mirza Sharifuzzaman Dr. Afsar Ahammed

## 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2022

# Notice for Annual General Meeting(AGM)-2022

Dear Members,

It is for your kind information that the annual general meeting of Bangladesh Endocrine Society (BES) will take place as follows:

	1
Time:	6:30pm to 7:30pm
Date:	3 <sup>rd</sup> November, 2022 (Thursday)
Place:	Grand Ball Room, Hotel Pan Pacific Sonargaon, Dhaka

All Members of BES (Life Member, General Member & Associate Member) of the society are cordially requested to be attend at the AGM duly. Members should ensure their official presence by documentation. If needed, update their name, address and any other details.

If heeded, update then hame, address and any other details.		
SL	Agenda	
1.	Welcome by the President	
2.	Confirmation of minutes of previous AGM/SGM	
3.	Presentation of annual report by the General Secretary	
4.	Presentation of up to date financial report 2021-2022 by the Treasurer	
5.	Miscellaneous	
6.	Vote of thanks	

Regards,

**Prof SM Ashrafuzzaman** President Bangladesh Endocrine Society (BES)



Dr Shahjada Selim General Secretary Bangladesh Endocrine Society (BES)